pounds (£10,000) And whereas the parties hereto have agreed and 
this Agreement witnessefch as follows: 

1. (a) Subject to the provisions hereinafter contained the Com­
pany shall have the option to purchase from His Majesty the King 
the Island at or for the price of Sixteen thousand pounds (£16,000). 

(b) Such option may only be exercised as follows namely by the 
Company at any time within two years from the date of this Agree­
ment giving to the Minister notice in writing under its Common Seal 
that the Company exercises the option. Time is of the essence of this

[...]

In the event of the Company not exercising the said option as 
hereinbefore provided or in the event of the Company having so exer­
cised the option not completing the purchase of the Island in accord­
ance with these presents the Company shall pay to the Minister the 
sum of Three thousand two hundred pounds (£3,200) less all such 
sums (if any) as the Company shall have actually expended in the 
making, on or within one mile of the Island only and not elsewhere, 
of investigations surveys and improvements in connection with the 
purchase of the Island—it being the intention of the parties that

[...]

not prevent the reinstatement at the same places of such Stations 
in so far as the improvements and operations of the Company may 
permit. 

7. (a) Within two months after the Company has exercised the 
' aforesaid option as hereinbefore provided it shall pay to the Minister 

the whole of the purchase money of Sixteen thousand pounds 
(£16,000) hereinbefore mentioned. 

(b) Upon payment of such purchase money the Company shall 
subject to clause 6 be entitled to possession of the Island and to 
the receipt of the rents and profits thereof and from the date of such 
payment the Company shall be and become liable for the payment of